
Wisconsin  Department  of  Transportation

 

Version 06-2014 Solving tomorrow’s transportation challenges 

Division of Transportation Systems 
Development 
Bureau of Project Development 
4802 Sheboygan Avenue, Rm 601 
P O Box 7916 
Madison, WI  53707-7916 
 
Telephone: (608) 266-1631 
Facsimile (FAX): (608) 266-8459

 
October 27, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: 
 
Proposal #04: 5106-00-75,  WISC 2014 180   

CTH K – CTH H  
(East Branch Pecatonica River 
Bridge B-25-0172)   
CTH HK 
Iowa County     

5626-00-72,  WISC 2014 186   
Town of Brigham, Clay Hill Road 
(Gordon Creek Bridge B-25-0171) 
Town Road     
Iowa County 

  
Letting of November 10, 2015 
 
This is Addendum No. 01, which provides for the following: 
 
Special Provisions 
 

Revised Special Provisions 
Article 

No. 
Description 

3 Prosecution and Progress.   
 

Other 

Revise the contract time for completion from 65 working days to 75 working days (an increase of 10 working 
days). 

 

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the 
prime contractor. 

Sincerely, 
 

Mike Coleman 
Proposal Development Specialist 
Proposal Management Section 
 
 
 



ADDENDUM NO. 01 

5106-00-75 & 5626-00-72 

October 27, 2015 

 
Special Provisions 
 
3. Prosecution and Progress 
 
Replace paragraphs 4 and 5 with the following:  
 
At the beginning of the construction operations, close CTH HK to through traffic for a maximum of 55 working 
days. Do not reopen until completing the following work: completion of Structure B-25-0172, asphalt 
pavement, permanent signing & marking, finish grading.  
 
Supplement standard spec 108.11 as follows: 
If the contractor fails to complete the work necessary to reopen CTH HK to traffic within 55 working days, the 
department will assess the contractor $2,270 in interim liquidated damages for each working day contract 
work remains incomplete beyond 55 working days. An entire working day will be charged for any period of 
time within a working day that the road remains closed beyond 12:01 AM. 
 

 
END OF ADDENDUM 


